

Indication

The SINUVA Sinus Implant is a corticosteroid-eluting (mometasone furoate) implant indicated for the treatment of nasal polyps, in patients ≥ 18 years of age who have had ethmoid sinus surgery.

Coding and Billing

		Descriptor
ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Codes	J33.0	Polyp of nasal cavity
	J33.1	Polypoid sinus degeneration
	J33.8	Other polyp of sinus
	J33.9	Nasal polyp, unspecified

HCPCS Codes	Descriptor
J3490	Unclassified drugs
NDC Number	Descriptor
10599-0003-01	SINUVA (mometasone furoate) Sinus Implant

Multiple SINUVA implants should be reported as units (see below). Multiple procedure modifiers do not apply to HCPCS Codes.

CPT Codes

Providers should report the CPT code(s) which most accurately describe the services performed in association with placement of a drug-eluting sinus implant.

Sample Claim Form

Example of claim submission for SINUVA.

A	19. ADDITIONAL CLAIM INFORMATION (Designated by NUCC) SINUVA (mometasone furoate) Sinus Implant, 1350 mcg. Intranasal, NDC 10599000301										20. OUTSIDE LAB?		\$ CHARGES							
	21. DIAGNOSIS OR NATURE OF ILLNESS OR INJURY Relate A-L to service line below (24E) ICD Ind.										YES NO									
B	A. XXX.XX		B.		C.		D.		22. RESUBMISSION CODE		ORIGINAL REF. NO.									
	E.		F.		G.		H.		23. PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER											
C	24. A. DATE(S) OF SERVICE		B. PLACE OF SERVICE		C. EMG		D. PROCEDURES, SERVICES, OR SUPPLIES (Explain Unusual Circumstances) CPT/HCPCS MODIFIER		E. DIAGNOSIS POINTER		F. \$ CHARGES		G. DAYS OR UNITS		H. EPSDT Family Plan		I. ID. QUAL.		J. RENDERING PROVIDER ID. #	
	From MM DD YY To MM DD YY						N410599000301 UN2													
1	02	01	18			11	D	XXXXX		A			01						NPI	
2	02	01	18			11	E	J3490		A		F	02						NPI	

A. When billing HCPCS J3490, many payors require additional information in box 19. This may include drug name, strength, dosage and NDC number.

B. ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Code

C. When entering supplemental information for the NDC, add the following in the shaded area of Box 24: N4 qualifier, 11 digit NDC code (insert one space) and UN followed by the quantity

D. Report applicable CPT Procedure Code

E. Report HCPCS Code J3490 for SINUVA

F. If SINUVA is placed bilaterally, list 2 units here